State of Texas \$ Court Order Collin County \$ 2021-963-09-27

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving parks and open space funding assistance recommendations.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves funding recommendations for the Collin County Parks and Open Space Funding Assistance Program, 2018 Bond -3^{rd} Series, and budget amendments in the amount of \$2,384,510 for same, as detailed in the attached documentation.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, September 27, 2021.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Commissioners Court

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Not Present

Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk